Sturgeon Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, JUNE 19, 2018
7:00 p.m.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
THAD G. BIRMINGHAM, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.
Public Comment.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $172,353.84, Capital Fund - $21,602.28,
and TID #4 - $825.55 for a grand total of $194,781.67. [roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one
motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member
requests before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from
the Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
* a. Approval of 6/5/18 regular Common Council minutes.
* b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission — 4/10/18

(2) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 5/29/18

(3) Board of Review — 6/4/18

(4) Park and Recreation Committee — 6/12/18

*c. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Fire Department Report — May 2018
(2) Inspection Department Report — May 2018

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer and Temporary Class B
Wine license.

*f. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer license.
*g. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Wine license.
* h. Consideration of: Approval of “Class B” Combination licenses, Class “B” Beer

licenses, “Class A” Combination licenses, Class “A” Beer licenses, and “Class C”
Wine licenses, and “Class B” Combination licenses (300 Seat license) for 2018-
2019 license year.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

i. Consideration of: Approval of request from Door County Candy, LLC for Sidewalk

Café Permit.

* Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation: Recommend to
waive the alcohol consumption permit fee for the U.S. Coast Guard in the amount
of $28.00.

* k. Park and Recreation Committee recommendation: Approve the 6 month Class “B”

Beer license for the Ahnapee Trailblazers’ and limit the selling to 30 minutes before
the game and 30 minutes after the last game.

*1. Park and Recreation Committee recommendation: Municipal Services Director to
research the budget numbers to create a tool to accomplish the marketing and
branding of the parks and consider the various scope of different plans.

Mayoral appointments.
Second reading of ordinance re: City of Sturgeon Bay Comprehensive Plan amendment.

Second reading of ordinance re: PUD Zoning for property located in the 700 blocks of Erie
& Florida Streets.

First reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Section 1.167(3) of the Municipal Code
— Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Board.

First reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Section 7.12(1) and 7.12(5) of the
Municipal Code — Bicycles, Play Vehicles, and In-line Skates.

Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:

Conferring with legal counsel for governmental body who is rendering oral or written
advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it
is or is likely to hecome involved. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(g)

a. Consideration of: Litigation with Sawyer Hotel Development, LLC.

b. Consideration of: Friends of the Sturgeon Bay Public Waterfront, Shawn M. Fairchild,
Carri Andersson, Linda Cockburn, Russ Cockburn, Kathleen Finnerty and Christy
Weber v. City of Sturgeon Bay and Waterfront Redevelopment Authority of the City of
Sturgeon Bay

c. Consideration of: Legal Action Required for Moving Dirt Piles.

Iltems to be Included on Future Agendas (New Business).
City Administrator report.

Committee Chairperson Reporis:

Personnel Committee

Parking & Traffic Committee

Community Protection & Services Committee
Utility Commission

pRADR

Mayor’'s comments.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:
Date:
Time:

By:

(5 [¥
[A.00pM




DATE: 06/12/2018 6-
TIME:; 14:09:41
I AP443000.CST

VENDOR |} NAME

CITY OF STURGECH BAY
DEPARTHENT SWRMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 06/19/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
ROO01536
ROD01536

SARA QUIGLEY

ROQO1I536

BALLFIELD LIGHTING

WPPI ENG WPFPI ENERGY

LAW/LEGAL

BUELOW BUELOW, VETTER, BUIKEHA,

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

04975 ECONQ FOOQDS
COMPUTER
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
04696
04696

CITY ASSESSOR

227490 WARD
ASSQ APP ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL

INHOV INNOVATIVE PRINTING, LLC

PUBLIC WORKS ADHMINISTRATION

01-000-000-46310
01-000-000-24214
01-000-000-24215

PARK RESV REIMB/QUIGLEY
STATE TAX/QUIGLEY
COUNTY ThAX

TOTAL REVENUE

06/18 ATHLETIC LIGHT PROJECT 01-000-981-70000
TOTAL BALLFIELD LIGHTING

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

MAY GENERAL LABOR MATTERS 01-110-000-57500
TOTAL

TOTAL LAW/LEGAL

SWEET ROLLS/ELECTION HORKERS 01-115-000-54999
TOTAL

TOTAL CITY {LERK-TREASURER

01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550

05/18 INTERNET USAGE
05/18 TECH SUPPORT
05/18 2G INTERNET

TOTAL

TOTAL COMPUTER

01-130-000-56000
01-130-000-55010
01-130-000-52800

ASS0C MMBRSHIP RNEW-TONG

06.19.18 CONTRACT

6%X9 ENVELOPES

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY ASSBESSOR

PAGE: 1
BMCUNT DUE
77,00
3.85
.39
Bl.24
1,385.39
1,365.39
1,446.63
1,510.50
1,510.50
1,510.50
16.20
16.20
16.20
100.00
2,575.00
375.00
3,050.00
3,050.00
40.00
1,333.33
177.00
1,550.33
1,550.33




DATE: 06/12/2018 PAGE: 4
TIME: 14:0%:41

ID: AP443000.C8T

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 06/1%/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
04975 ECONO FOODS BAKERY 01-150-000-545899 22,50
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-150-000-51950 283.60
TOTAL 286.10
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 286.10
CITY HALL
03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 05/18 WS FIRE CABLE 5VC 01~160-000~58999 101.90
13880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 HICHYIGAN ST 01-160-000-56150 2,820.61
19880 421 HICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-58630 159.42
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPFLY, INC LIGHTS BULBS 01-160-000-~55300 68.40
VIKING LIGHT BULBS 01-160-000-55300 58.77
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & ROLL TOWELING & BROWL CLEANER 01-160-000-51850 86.63
WARNER DISINFECTANT 01-160-000-51850 i0.89
TOTAL 3,306.62
TOTAL: CITY HALL 3,306.62
INSURANCE
MCCLONE MCCLONE AGENCY, INC 07/18 WORK COMP 01-165-000-58750 13,932.00
MCCLONE 07/18 GEN LIAB 01-165-000-56400 3,152.00
MCCLONE 07/18 POLICE LIARB 01-165-000~57150 1,189.00
MCCLONE 07/18 PUBLIC OFFICIAL 01-165~-000~57400 1,196.00
MCCLONE 07/18 RUTO LIAB 01-165-000-55200 1,966.00
MCCLONE 87718 RUTO PHY DAMAGE 01-165-000-552G0 1,652.00
TOTAL 23,087.00
TOTAL INSURANCE 23,087.00
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 05/18 CITY HALL PHONE SVC 01-199-000-58200 122.81
04696 85/18 FIRE PHONE 5VC 01-199-000-58200 35.72
04696 05/18 MUNI SVC PHONE SVC 01-199-000-58200 38.69
04696 05/18 POLICE PHONE SVC 01-199-000-568200 44.13
08167 GANNETT WISCONSIN NEWSFAPERS PUR HRNING NOQTICE-DCMC 01~199-000~57450 36.58
08167 PUR HRING NOTICE-NICOLET 01-199-000-57450 29.03
08167 PUEB HRING NOTICE-DUQUAINE 01-199-000-57450 29.03
08167 PUR HRING NOTICE-PHILLIPS 01~199-000-57450 29.03
08167 PUEB HRING NOTICE-GOETZ 01-199-000-57450 29.30
08167 PUB HRING NOTICE-RMITY FLD 01-199~000-57450 25.10
HILLSTRO HILLSTROM COMMURNTICATION, INC POST FPRAT REF FLYER 01-199-000-51600 712.50
1,131.92

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES

1,131.92



DATE: 06/12/2018 PAGE: 3

TIME: 14:09:41

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT
ip: AP443000.C8T
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 06/19/2018

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
POLICE DEPARTHENT
04150 DE JARDIN CLEANERS LLC UNIFORM MAINTENANCE-BRINKMAN 01-200-000-56800 7.71
04150 UNIFORM MAINTENANCE-BRNKMAN 01-200-000-56800 7,50
15880 PACK AND SHIP PLUS SHIP FROM TN /FIRE DEPT 01-200-060-57250 1B4.04
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-200~-000-51950 96.40
STAPLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC 5493 BLACK COPIES 01-200~000~51600 66.47
STAPLES 895 COLOR COPIES 01-200-0Q0~-51600 32.49
US BANK US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE RICOH COPIER 28 OF 48 01-200-000-53650 167.00
US BANK PROP DAMAGE SURCHARGE 01-200-000~-55650 27.02
TOTAL 588.43
TQTAL POLICE DEPARTHMENT 589.63
PATROL BOAT
PATROL BOAT
02206 BAY HMARINE FUEL~PATRQOL BOAT 01-205-000-51650 353.17
02206 PATROL BOAT~FUEL 01-205-000-51650 341.77
TOTAL PATRCL BOAT 694.94
TOTAL PATRCL BOAT 694,94
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
045980 DAOCR COUNTY HUMANWE SOCIETY 2018 3RD QTR LNML CNTRL 01-215-000-551090 3,750.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PARK BOAT LAUNCH 01-215-000-561540 10.72
19880 NEENAH AVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 9.94
19880 MNAUTICAL DR CRMERA 01-215-000-56150 8.42
21450 THE UNIFCRM SHOPPE UNIFORM SHIRT-DORNER 01-215-000-52900 61.95
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC SQUAD TIRES 01-215-006~52850 2,483.19
JIM GRAY JIM GRAY TRNING MEAL EXPNSE/GRAY 01-215-000-55600 21.37
NDORNER NEIL DORNER TRAIN MEAL & FUEL EXP/DORNER 01-215-000-55600 30.48
TOTAL 6,376,035
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTHENT/PATROL 6,376.05
POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS
ACCURINT LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 05/18 CONTRACT FER 01-225-000~57950 105.00
O'RETLLY O'REILLY AUTQ PARTS-FIRST CALL BATTERIES-SPEED BOAT . 01-225-000-57950 185.28
TOTAL 290.28
TOTAL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS 29G.28

FIRE BEPARTMENT

02435 BISSEN ASPHALT LLC BEACH STONE-WS FIRE YARD MAINT 01-250-000-54959 124,12
04150 DE JARDIN CLEANERS LLC GEAR REPAIR 01-250~000-56250 24,00
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE MULTI DRILL BIT/FASTENERS 01-250~-000-549%9 9,15
04575 HOOK/POLY TUBE 01-250-000-54999 3.23



DATE: 06/12/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
TIME: 14:09:41

ID: AP443000.C5T

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE OMN/BEFORE 06/19/2018

VENDOR # ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

04575 COMP INSERT/COMPRESS SLEEVE 01-250-000~545899 1.38
04575 COVER SQUARE 01-250-000-54999 2,29
04575 FREIGHT 01-250-000-52350 13.06
04575 FTREIGHT 01-250-000-56250 i8.77
045175 FREIGHT 01-250-000-56250 i4.01
04575 BRUSH WHEEL & BRUSH CUPS 01-250-000-51405 11.98
04575 PULL/PUSH PLATES & FASTENERS 01-250-000-54999 54,23
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE FILTER & FILES 01-250-000-53000 23.21
12100 LAHPERT YARDS INC PRNING SITE LDDR TOWR MATERTAL {(1-250-000-51405 1,792.41
12340 TRNING SIT8 LDDR TWR MATERIALS 01-250-000-51405 178.14
12140 TRINING SITE LDBR TWR MATRRIAL 01-250-000-51405 85.68
12100 TRNING SITE LDDR TWR MATERIALS 01-250-000-51405 664.75
123140 CREDIT 81-250~-000~51405 -750.64
12100 TRNING SITE LDDR TOW MATERTALS 01-250-000-51405 508.00
12100 ROOFING 01-250-000~51405 171.69
17250 QUALITY STATE OIL CO., INC. OIL 01-250-000-53000 647,73
18448 RENNERTS FIRE EQUIP SBER INC E6 FUMP SWITCH 01-250-000-53000 242.10
18448 E4 LIGHT REPAIR 01-250-000-53000 88.75
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 92 & MAPLE ST 01-250-008-56675 5.20
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROCM 01-250-000-56875 5.20
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-250-000-56675 118.00
19880 TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-568675 41.00
19880 MEM FLD SPRINKLER $1-250-000-56675 42,00
13580 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-250~000-56675 42.00
13880 SALT SHED 01-250-000-56875 5.20
13880 CITY GARAGE 01-250-000-56875 42.00
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-250-000-56875 5.20
19880 SUNSET CONSN CNTR 01-250~000-56675 42.00
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-250~000-56675 13.00
198B0 OTUMBA PFARK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56675 42,40
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATIOCN 01-250-000-56150 81.37
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATICN 01-250-000~58650 83.79
15680 38 8 NEENAH AVE PFAVILLION 01-2506-000-56675 5.20
146880 38 5 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 26.00
14880 JAYCEES BALLFLD STAND 01-250-000-56675 13.00
15880 JC BALLFLD SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 911 M 14TH AVE HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-250-000-56675 42,40
19880 FIRE PROTECTION 01-250-000-56675 8,720.75
19880 14TH AVE WARNING SIREN 01-250-000~-56150 .33
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-250-000-56675 42.00
19880 HADISON AVE SPRYINKLER 01-250-000~-56675 13.00
19880 PENNSYLVANANIA ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 1018 GREEN BAY RD 01-250-000-56150 15.45
19880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19980 COVE RD/CANAL RD 01-250-000-56150 14.66
19880 N 15T AVE MARINA/RESTROOMS 01-250-000-56675 42,00
19880 KENTUCKY ST PARKING RAMP 01-250~000~56675 5.20
19880 48 KENTUCKY ST DOCK #1-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 48 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-250-000-56675 42,00
198E0 14TH AVE SIGN SHED 01-250-000-56675 5.20
19880 CHERRY BLO3SOM FRK 01-250-000-56675 13.00
19880 CLAY BANKS SIREN 01-250-000-56150 iz2.42
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC QIL & FUEL FILTERS 01-250~-000~53000 210,21




DATE: 06/12/2018
TIME: 14:09:41
iD: AP443000.CST

VENDOR #

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFCRE 06/15%/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

BCCOUNT #

PAGE: 5

AMOUNT DUE

GEMERAL FUND

O'RETLLY Q'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL
QO'RETLLY

OfREILLY

PREVEA PREVEA HEALTH WORKMED

PREVEA

SHITH MARK SHMITH

WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

STORM SEWERS

TRACTOR TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN

COMPOST/SQLID WASTE SITE

19680 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

STREET SWEEPING

04603 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC

STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS

04276
0a012

DIAMOND VOGEL PAINT CENTER
FASTENARL COMPANY

STREET MACHINERY

04696
04696
04696
G469¢6

ROOR COUNTY TREASURER

LED INDICATORS 01-250-000-53000 59.54
MOTOROIL 01-250-000-53000 45.66
BLUE DEF 01-250-000-53000 25.00
RTH APPOINTHMENT 01-250-000-57200 399.75
PRE EMPLOYMENT SCREEN 01-250-000-57100 55,00
MILEAGE REIMB-WORK RELSE-SMITH 01-250-000-57100 44,69
MOPS & BUG SPRAY 01-250-000-54999 B9.48
TOTAL 14,536.22
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 14,536.22
AIR TANK & HOS3E 031-300-000-54999 56.98
TOTAL 56.98
TOTAL STORM SEWERS 56.98
COHMPOST SITE 01-320-000-56150 .51
TOTAL §.51
TOTAL COMPOST/SOLID HASTE SITE B.51
HD OTL-SHEEPER 01-330-000-51400 249,57
TOTAL 249,57
TOTAL STREET SWEEPING 249,57
ROAD PAINT 01-420-000-52100 1,207.65
CABLE TIES 01-420-000-52100 1.41
TOTAL 1,209.06
TOTAL STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS 1,209.06
40 G UNL ADDL MARCH FUEL CHRGE 01-450-000-51650 97.36
29.38G DSL ADDL MARCH FUEL CHR 01-450-000-51650 80.12
4463.4 G UNL APRIL FUEL CHRGES 01-4506-000-51650 1,157.57
3080.92G DSL APRIL FUEL CHRGES 01-450-000-51650 8,799.11




DATE: 06/12/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY BAGE: 4
TIME: 14:09:41 DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT
1D: APL43000.CST
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 06/19/2018
VENDOR H#  NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
13049 MAY'S SPORT CENTER FILTERS 01-450-000-52700 10,40
TOTAL 10,174.56
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 10,174.56
CITY GARAGE
18950 SAFETY~KLEEN CORP SOLVENT CLEANER MAINTENANCE 01-460-000~56250 256.18
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01-460-D00~56150 48.90
198890 CITY GARAGE 01-460-000-56150 892.75
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-460-000-58650 114.15
198890 911 N 14TH AVE HOUSE 01-460-000-59999 8.9%
19880 911 W 14TH AVE HOUSE 01-460-000-56150 118.71
18880 9511 N 14TH AVE HOUSE 01-460-000-58650 70.68
TOTAL 1,511.36
TOTAL CITY GBRAGE 1,511.36
HIGHWAYS - GENERAL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES B0O8 3 DULUTH AVE SIGN 01-499-000-58000 $.57
158880 EGG HRBR RP TREFIC LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000Q 20.89
19880 N 14TH AVE & EGG HRBR RD LITE 01-499-000-58000 23.73
1988¢ 2 TRFFIC WARNING LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 5.50
19880 Ws TRAFFIC LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 125.44
19880 ORNAHENTAL STREET LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 4,581.34
19880 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 6,594.64
19880 S LANSING & W WALNUT SIGM 01-499-000-58000 7.19
19880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-499-000-58000 35.74
19880 OLD HWY RD SIGN 01-499-000-58000 13.41
TOTAL 11,417.45
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GEMERAL 11,417.45
PARRKS AND PLAYGRGUNDS
44545 DOOR COUNTY COQPERATIVE/NAPA WEED CONTROL 01~510-000-51750 241,92
04575 DOOR COUMYY HARDWARE BOX FAN 01-510-000-51850 68,97
04575 BRASS BOLTS, TOILET BOLT CAPS $1-510-000-51850 53,70
04575 O~RING & ANTISIPHON SLOAN REPR G1-510-000-51850 19,56
04575 TUBR DRATN WRENCH/FLANGE 01-510-000~51450 39.98
04575 HOSE SPA 01-510-000-51850 19,96
045%5 2 GBEL TANK SPRAYER 01-510-000~51850 31.99
04575 SILLCOCK KEYS 01-510-000-51850 10.36
04575 BASKTBLL NET & TOILET SEAT 01-510-000-52700 23.58
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER ?25.88G ADDL MRCH FUEL CHRGES 01-510-000-51650 62.99
04696 4,01G ADDL MRCG DSL CHRGES 01-510-000~-51650 10.94
04696 303,3 G APRL FUEL CHRGES 01-510-000-51650 757.64
04696 12.22 G APRIL DSL FUEL CHRGES 01-510-000-51650 34.90
46012 FASTENAL COMPANY RUBBER STRAP 01-510-000-52700 4,76



DATE :
TIME:
IBs:

06/12/2018
14:09:41
AP443000.C8T

VENDCR #

NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

THNVOICES DUE ON/REFORE 06/19/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

AMQUNT DUE

PAGE: 7

GENERAL FUND

08225
19240
19480
19880
18880
188¢€0
15880
188860
19880
13880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
15880
14880
8860
18460
19880
19880
15880
19860
BP
JBTREE
L&P
TLB
TRACTOR

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

15880
15880
15880
19880
15880

HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE

SERVICE MOTOR CO

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

BP-HICHIGAN ST

J & B TREE SERVICE,LLC

L&P CONVENIENT STORE SBAY
TLB WOOD PRODUCTS CORP
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

FUEL CIL MIX

KUBOTA MOWER KEY
MARTIN PARK PAVILLION
MARTIN PARK RESTROOH
MARTIN PARK RESTROOM
MEM FLD WARMING HCUSE
MEM FLD WARMING HGUSE
GARLAND PARK

GARLAND PARK

SUNSET CONSN CHTR
SUNSET CONSH CNTR
FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
FTRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

OTUMBA PARK

WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE WARWING HOUSE
JAYCEES BALLFLD STAND
JAYCEES BALLFLD STAND
421 MICHIGAN ST FLAG LIGHT
MEM FLD PKG LOT

MEWM FLD COMPLEX

GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE
GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE
OTUMBA PARK

QUINCY ST BALLFLD
FLORIDR ST/SUNSET PRK
14TH AVE SIGN SHED

14TH AVE SIGN SHED
CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK
CHERRY BLOSS0M

SMALL ENGINE FUEL

TREE REMOVAL

FUEL-SMALL EWNGINES
MULCH

FIMCC MANTFOLD KIT

3¢ 5 NEENAH AVE PARKING LOT
38 5 NEENAH AVE PAVILLIOW
38 5 NEENAH AVE PAVILLION
38 5 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM
38 5 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM

01-5106-000-52700
01-516-000-51200
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000~56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510~000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-5B650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-5B650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-5B650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-516-000-56150
01-5106-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510~-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
041-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
(1-~510-000-51650
01-510-0003-54%99
01-510-004-51650
01-510~000-51750
01~510-000-~51750

TOTAL

TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

01-550-000-56130
01-550-000-56150
01-550-000-58650
01-550~000~56150
GI-550-000-58650

TOTATL:

TOTAL HUNICIPAL ROCKS

26,

i4.
i4,

1ig.
125,

BG.
160.
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.79
.33
.73
.03
.16
.52
.10
.28
.61
.24
.56
.25
.66
.07
.33
.26
.34
.00
.47
5.7¢%
.90

o143
o]43
a0
99

64
42
12
14
78

5,226.78

5,226.7%

488.30

488.10



DATE: 06/12/2018 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 8
TIME; 14:09:41

ID: AP443000.C3T

DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 06/19/2018

VENDOR # HAME ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES DC MUSEUM WALKER 01-570-000-56150 12.88
19880 DC MUSEUM PARKING LOT 01~570-000-56150 146.25
19880 W LARCH ST WALKHAY 01-570-000-56150 93.30
19880 W LARCH ST DPARKING LOT 01-570-000-56150 38.68
19880 PENNSYLVANANIA ST DOCK 01-570-000-58650 12.06
19880 KENTUCKY ST HTRERONT 01-570-000-56150 120,717
19880 N 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOMS 01-570-000~56150 279.05
19880 N 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOMS 01-570-000-5B650 69.54
19880 KENTUCKY ST PARKING RAMP 01-570-000-56150 134.64
19880 48 KENTUCKY ST DOCK 01-570-000-5B550 11.40
19880 48 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-570-000-58550 39.54
TOTAL 956,11
TOTAL HATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS 956.11
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
03780 COUNSELING ASSQCIATES OF DC JUNE EAP 01~600-000~56553 150,83